MG41/41E Datasheet
By Unni Rajagopalan
Overview
Connectivity is critical for any organization that depends on reliable internet access in order to function. Wireless WAN connectivity options, such as cellular
networks, serve as a reliable backup internet uplink in the event of a primary uplink failure.
The MG41 cellular gateway simplifies the path to wireless WAN connectivity and makes cellular a viable uplink option for many networks. The MG41 acts as a
gateway to the internet cellular networks by converting LTE signal from a cellular provider to an Ethernet handoff, which can be used as an internet uplink for a
variety of use-cases.

MG41 1,931,000
MG41E 1,931,000
Ordering Guide
To place an order for an MG41 cellular gateway, pair a specific hardware model with a single license (which includes cloud services, software upgrades and
support). For example, to order an MG41E with 3 years of enterprise licensing for use in North America, order an MG41E-HW with LIC-MG41-ENT-3Y. A lifetime
warranty with advanced replacement is included on all MG hardware (excluding accessories) at no additional cost.
Model SKU Description
MG41-HW Meraki MG41
Cellular Gateway
MG41E-HW
Meraki MG41
Cellular Gateway –
External Antennas
Licensing
License SKU Description
LIC-MG41-ENT-1Y Meraki MG41 Enterprise License and
Support, 1YR
LIC-MG41-ENT-3Y Meraki MG41 Enterprise License and
Support, 3YR
LIC-MG41-ENT-5Y Meraki MG41 Enterprise License and
Support, 5YR
LIC-MG41-ENT-7Y Meraki MG41 Enterprise License and
Support, 7YR
LIC-MG41-ENT-10Y Meraki MG41 Enterprise License and
Support, 10YR
16
Accessories
Accessory SKU Description
MA-PWR-30W-XX Standard power adapter. Regional plugs per SKU.
MA-INJ-4 Gigabit 802.3at PoE injector
MA-ANT-C1-A Dipole Antenna pair included with MG41E
Included In The Box
Model Contents
MG41 1 x MG41-HW
1 x Mounting plate and screw set
MG41E
1 x MG41E-HW
1 x Mounting plate and screw set
4 x dipole antennas
Patch antennas are currently not available as an accessory on the MG41E. It's expected to be available sometime in H1CY22 time frame. If you have
any questions, please reach to your sales/SEs.
Note: Non-Meraki antennas are not supported. The socket is a reversed RP-SMA that is
designed to detect the official MG smart dipole antennas and smart patch antenna.
Usage of non-Meraki accessories may damage the MG and degrade performance. The
Cisco Meraki antennas are designed for the maximum allowable gain without
exceeding the EIRP for local regulatory domains on their supported bands.
17